#### **Beat: News**

# Prime Minister Watches Launch Of IRNSS-1G

# **Congratulates ISRO Scientists**

New Delhi, India, 30.04.2016, 16:46 Time

**USPA NEWS -** The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi witnessing the successful launch of IRNSS-1G, in New Delhi on April 28, 2016.

Prime Minister Narendra Modi Congratulates ISRO Scientists Through Video Conferencing

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi watched the launch of the navigational satellite IRNSS-1G from South Block in New Delhi on April 28. The PSLV, carrying the satellite, lifted off from Sriharikota at 12.50 PM.

Moments after the successful launch, the Prime Minister congratulated and addressed the scientists at ISRO in Sriharikota, through video-conferencing.

He said Indian scientists have achieved a lot in space science, which has the capacity to transform the lives of the people.

"With this successful launch, we will determine our own paths powered by our technology. This is a great gift to people from scientists, "? the Prime Minister said, adding that these efforts will not only help India, but can help fellow SAARC nations as well.

He declared that this navigation system will be known as NAVIC "" "Navigation with Indian Constellation." He described this as an example of "Make in India," and "Made for Indians."

\_\_\_\_\_

# Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7835/prime-minister-watches-launch-of-irnss-1g.html

# Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org

info@gna24.com www.gna24.com